ANDHRA PRADESH ROLLER SKATING ASSOCIATION

Regd. No. 78/2015

Affiliated to: Roller Skating Federation of India

Sports Authority of Andhra Pradesh & Andhra Pradesh Olympic Association President Chairman **General Secretary Treasurer**

J. Sudhakar Reddy c.A

D. Chandrasekhar Reddy Dr D. Bhagirath Kumar S. A Rama Reddy B.A, LLB

Member, ITAT (Retd.)

MLA Kakinada City

9703288889

9866867899

09/10/2023

To

All District Units

Congratulations on Our Skaters' Success at the 19th Asian Championship - Artistic **Discipline & Inline Hockey**

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are thrilled to share the outstanding achievements of our skaters at the 19th Asian Championship held in China from the 18th to the 28th of October 2023.

Our skaters performed exceptionally well, showcasing their dedication and hard work. Here are some of their remarkable achievements:

Gold

Silver. 7 Bronze 6

Total. 17

Details of the skaters and their coaches

Cadet inline Boys

Gold Kopparapu Kyvalya

Bronze Kevin Karthikeyan

Youth inline Girls

Gold D Greeshma

Silver P Ashritha Varma

Junior inline Boy's

Bronze Vaishnay Vemam

Junior Solo Dance Girl's

Silver Akula Sai Samhitha

Senior Inline Women

Bronze Bhupathi Anmisha

Senior Solo Dance Men

ANDHRA PRADESH ROLLER SKATING ASSOCIATION

Regd. No. 78/2015

Affiliated to: Roller Skating Federation of India

Sports Authority of Andhra Pradesh & Andhra Pradesh Olympic Association **President** Chairman **General Secretary Treasurer**

J. Sudhakar Reddy c.A

D. Chandrasekhar Reddy Dr D. Bhagirath Kumar S. A Rama Reddy B.A, LLB

Member, ITAT (Retd.) MLA Kakinada City

9703288889 9866867899

Silver P Hari kamal

Youth Fre skating Girl's

Silver. **D** Greeshma

Free Skating Boy's

Bronze Kevin Karthikeyan

Junior free Skating Girl's

Bronze Akula Sai Samhitha

Cadet Pair Skating

Gold Chaitra Deepika. &. Kopparapu Kyvalya

Second . Sivakoti Kshetra & Golagani Dinesh

Junior Pair Skating

Dontara Greeshma & Vaishnay Vemam Silver.

Senior Pair Skating

Silver . Akula Sai Samhitha &. Amalraj Abhijith

Senior Couple Dance

Bronze Harikamal

Senior Quartet*

Gold. Harikamal naidu

Inline Hockey

Akansha Gadhai **Btonze:**

*Coaches:

Satyanarayana & Chitti babu

- 1. K Vaishnav Vemam
- 2. D Greeshma
- 3. K Kyvalya
- 4. Chaitra Deepika
- 5. G Dinesh
- 6. S Kshetra
- A Pavan Kumar

ANDHRA PRADESH ROLLER SKATING ASSOCIATION

Regd. No. 78/2015

Affiliated to: Roller Skating Federation of India

Sports Authority of Andhra Pradesh & Andhra Pradesh Olympic Association President

Chairman J. Sudhakar Reddy c.A

D. Chandrasekhar Reddy Dr D. Bhagirath Kumar S. A Rama Reddy B.A, LLB

General Secretary

Treasurer

Member, ITAT (Retd.)

MLA Kakinada City

9703288889

9866867899

1. A Sai Samhitha

Simhachalam

- 1. B Anmisha
- 2. P Harikamal Naidu
- 3. P Ashritha varma
- 4. Rajaprabu Kevin Karthikeyan

Amit Gadhai, K. Kasi Visweswara Rao, D.L.N. Raju (gopi)

Akansha Gadhai

These accomplishments are a testament to the talent and effort of our skaters, and we couldn't be prouder of their success. We would also like to extend our gratitude to the entire team, including coaches, support staff, and everyone who contributed to this remarkable journey.

As we celebrate these victories, we are filled with hope and excitement for the future. We believe that this is just the beginning of an even more successful journey for our skaters. We hope that they continue to excel and bring more glory to our district in the upcoming competitions.

Please join us in congratulating our skaters and the entire team on their well-deserved success. Their achievements serve as an inspiration to us all and a source of pride for our district.

We look forward to your continued support and encouragement as we aim for even greater accomplishments in the future.

Warm regards,

Dr. Bhagirath Kumar General Secretary

Andhra Pradesh Roller Skating Association